1111 0 4 5015

PRINTED: 05/24/2012 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(XŽ) MULŤIPĽE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SU COMPLET	
	345217		B. WING 7 137 Y 12 Y		C 05/10/2012	
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	LITATION CENTER		REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 225 WHITE ST JACKSONVILLE, NC 28546		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	.D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 157 SS=D	consult with the reside known, notify the resident involving the injury and has the pot intervention; a signific physical, mental, or podeterioration in health status in either life the clinical complications) significantly (i.e., a ne existing form of treatm consequences, or to a treatment); or a decision the resident from the significantly must also and, if known, the resion interested family mechange in room or roospecified in §483.15(resident rights under I regulations as specified this section.  The facility must record the address and phonologal representative of this REQUIREMENT by:  Based on record reviews	intely inform the resident; ent's physician; and if dent's legal representative or member when there is an resident which results in ential for requiring physician ant change in the resident's sychosocial status (i.e., a mental, or psychosocial eatening conditions or a need to alter treatment ed to discontinue an ment due to adverse commence a new form of ion to transfer or discharge facility as specified in promptly notify the resident ident's legal representative ember when there is a immate assignment as	F 157	Premier nursing and rehabilitation center acknowledges receipt of the Statement of Deficiencies an proposes this plan of correcti to the extent of findings is factually correct and in order maintain compliance with applicable rules and provisio of quality of care of residents. The plan of correction is submitted as a written allegar of compliance.  Premier's response to the Statement of Deficiencies do not denote agreement with the Statement of Deficiencies not does it constitute an admission that any deficiency is accurately Further, Premier reserves the right to refute any of the deficiencies through informately Dispute Resolution, formal appeal procedure and/or any other administrative or legal proceeding.	ns s. tion	06/05/2012
ADADATADY	NECTABLE OF PROVINCENS	INDDI (ED-DEDRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE		/ TITLE		/X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345217	B. WI	B. WING		C 05/10/2012	
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER NURSING AND REHABI	LITATION CENTER		2	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 125 WHITE ST PACKSONVILLE, NC 28546	, 007	V/2012
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPL DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 157	to the hospital for 1 of findings include:  1. Resident #3 was a 01/18/11 with cumula Dysphagia, Dementia Fibrillation, Asthma ar resident was coded o (minimum data set) diseverely impaired in the and requiring extensive (Activities of Daily Live A review of the medical note dated 01/30/12 to read "called to resident to touch, hard to respect (stimulus). 120/68 (bl. 30(respirations) 90% then listed repeat vita pulse, respirations and 28, 97.6(temperature) MD (doctor) called at send to ED (emergen use accessory muscles stimuli 911 called EM: the resident."  A review of the facility revealed a concern for 02/01/12. The concern approached me at 2:22 was not notified that resident en on 01/29/12. (Name on ontified that resident en on the facility revealed that resident en on the facility of the facility revealed a concern for 02/01/12. The concern for 01/29/12. (Name on ontified that resident en on the facility revealed a concern for 02/01/12. The concern for 01/29/12. (Name on ontified that resident en on the facility revealed a concern for 01/29/12. (Name on ontified that resident en on the facility revealed a concern for 01/29/12. (Name on ontified that resident en on the facility revealed the facility revea	admitted to the facility on tive diagnosis that included in Muscle Weakness, Atrial and Pneumonia. The in the most recent MDS ated 01/13/12 as being the decision making process are assistance with all ADL's ing).  Tall record revealed a nurse imed 00:05 (12:05AM) that into the record revealed a nurse important record record revealed a nurse important record re	F	157	F157 1) Resident #3 no longer rein the facility. 2) The Director of Nursing reviewed discharges for the 45 days to ensure MD/RP notification was made as warranted to include dischato the hospital. The review any needed follow up was completed on 05/25/2012. Administrative nurses review progress notes dating back 5/1/12 to identify issues the required MD/RP notification. The review and any notific warranted will be complete 06/01/2012. 3) A 100% in-service covernurses' responsibility in tin notification of MD/RP when change of condition occurs be completed by Staff Faciliby 06/01/2012.  An Administrative Nurse warranted daily to ensure Manotifications have occurred warranted. Findings and fol up as needed will be record a QI tool.	e past  arges and  ewed to at on. ations d by  ring will litator  vill cility D/RP if	06/05/2012

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
			B. WNG_				
		345217			05/	10/2012	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  NURSING AND REHA	BILITATION CENTER	:	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL 225 WHITE ST JACKSONVILLE, NC 28546	DE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO TI DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X6) COMPLETION DATE	
F 157	nurse#1 (the nurse revealed "I was on 7:00PM she (reside vomiting and some acute distress at the nurse aide called in to the touch and hasigns and I called the send her out and we back and asked me them that she was office number of the anyone. I passed to shift. The next day not been able to rehave thought that if	on 05/10/12 at 10:00AM, with that wrote the note), it was call, when I came in around ent #3) had had nausea, diarrhea. She was in no at time. Around 10:00PM the ne to the room. She was cool and to respond. I took her vital he doctor. I got an order to re did that. The hospital called a ward of the state. I tried the e Guardian but did not get his information on to the next I did not tell anyone that I had each the Guardian. I would was discussed in the meeting on Monday morning. I	F 157	4) The findings will by the Quality Improvement on a weekly be compiled and forward monthly QI committed review and follow-unidentified areas of contrends and will follow indicated to determine for and/or frequency continued monitoring	ovement oasis, rded to the tee for p for any oncerns or w-up as ne the need	06/05/2012	
F 242 SS=D	(DON) on 05/10/12 "if a nurse cannot not not to the next shift continue to try until continued not to be would expect them looked back on my Head meeting and being able to notify 483.15(b) SELF-DE MAKE CHOICES  The resident has the schedules, and head her interests, assessinteract with members.	with the Director of Nursing at 10:48 AM it was revealed each the RP they need to pass ft. I would expect each shift to the party was reached. If they able to reach the person, I to let me know about that. I notes from the Department do not see anything about not (name of guardian)."  TERMINATION - RIGHT TO  e right to choose activities, lith care consistent with his or sments, and plans of care; ers of the community both he facility; and make choices	F 242	F242 1) Resident # 4 is rediquids as requested.	ceiving thin		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES: AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  345217				PLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
			A. BUILDIN		•		
		B. WNG			10/2012		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  NURSING AND REHABI	LITATION CENTER	2	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 225 WHITE ST			
			<u> </u>	JACKSONVILLE, NC 28546			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE API DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 242	about aspects of his of are significant to the in are significant to the interest of the preference for regular residents (resident #4 Resident #4 admitted with diagnoses of Chrisease, Type II diabimpairment. The most (MDS) dated 4/14/12, being cognitively impaterm memory loss, and feeding. The resident lift to get into a motoripropel himself around assessments (CAAs) had difficulty swallowing resident was placed of thickened liquids on 3 A review of the nurses of the resident stating thickened liquids, but 4/09/12 resident #4 st drinking the thick liquinot care if he got sick, On 4/12/12 the reside hate that thicken liquid water. "A note writter 4/12/12 stated that resident stating the care if he got sick, On 4/12/12 stated that resident water. "A note writter 4/12/12 stated that resident water."	or her life in the facility that resident.  Is not met as evidenced  In, record review, staff and acility failed to honor a reliquids for one of one sampled. Findings include:  It o the facility on 11/01/1999 ronic Obstructive Pulmonary etes, and cognitive at recent Minimum Data Set identified the resident as aired with long and short and as being independent for needed the assistance of a sized wheelchair, but could a the facility. The care area indicated that resident #4 ng due to dysphagia. The on a pureed diet with honey	F 242	2) A 100% audit was comby Administrative Staff to include Resident # 4 and Interviewable Residents, utilizing a QI InterviewTo determine if resident's rig choices, and dignity are behonored to include honori preferences. The interview were completed on 05/21/3) A 100% in-service covered Bill of Rights and right to choice will be comby Staff Facilitator on 05/31/2012 for all staff. A audit was completed by Administrative nurses on 05/25/2012 to ensure cumphysician orders are congresident choices as four to the 100% audit of Interviewable residents. Audits will be completed weekly x 4 weeks the every weeks x 2 and monthly x 2 Interviewable Residents to determine if resident's right choices, and dignity are behonored with follow-up as warranted.	all  ool to  nts,  eing  ng  ys  2012.  ering  the  upleted  un  ent  uent  llow-  y two  con  outs,  ing	06/05/2012	
			444			1	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLÉ CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		URVEY TED
	346217		B. WING		050	C
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER NURSING AND REHABII		22	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 6 WHITE ST ACKSONVILLE, NC 28546	•	10/2012
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIV CROSS-REFERENCED TO TI DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 242	2 Continued From page 4 On 5/10/12 at 1:20 PM, resident #4 's family member was interviewed and stated that on 4/28/12 the family member called the facility and asked Nurse #4 to please give resident #4 thin liquids, because the resident had signed a waiver. Nurse #4 stated to the resident 's family member that the staff could not do that because it was against the physicians orders. The family member asked for the physician phone number and Nurse #4 stated that the phone number could not be given to the family member. The family member stated that they did speak to the administrator that same day and that the administrator told the family member that since the family member was the responsible party, the family member would have to come to the facility and sign a waiver. The family member stated that they were unable to go to the facility until the next day (4/29/12), and that they did go to the facility and sign the waiver.		F 242	F 242  4) The findings will be r by the Quality Improven Nurse on a weekly basis compiled and forwarded monthly QI committee for review and follow-up for identified areas of conce trends and will follow-up indicated to determine the for and/or frequency for continued monitoring.		06/05/2012
	4/29/2012 by resident and a registered nurse	ved. It had been signed on #4, the responsible party who worked in the facility. diet with thin liquids was sysician on 5/3/2012.				
,	that resident #4 had a	2 at 1:30 PM, NA #2 stated sked for thin liquids several a that she could not give the ause of the physician				
	signed the waiver and get the thin liquids if he	PM, resident #4 was ent stated that after he had was told that he could only e got them himself, " it ning, like I wasn't even			·	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X: AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIP	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	į ,		B. WNG		С	
		345217	10.11		05/1	0/2012
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER NURSING AND REHABI	LITATION CENTER	2:	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 25 WHITE ST ACKSONVILLE, NC 28546		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE **
F 242	here. " On 5/10/12 at 2:30 Prevealed that the NA room and was going to drink, because the had signed a waiver thave thin liquids. Befooda, NA #3 was call room by Nurse #5 an physician order for the could lose his job if he NA #3 stated that he because resident #4 Nurse #5 said that, esigned the waiver, staresident #4 thin liquid back into resident #4	M an interview with NA #3 had gone into resident #4 's to give the resident a soda NA was aware that resident against medical advice to ore giving resident #4 the ed out of the resident 's d told that there was not a in liquids, and that NA #3 e gave resident #4 the soda. thought it would be allowed had signed the waiver. ven though the resident had aff was not allowed to give s. NA #3 stated that he went 's room and told the	F 242			
	On 5/10/12 at 3:30 Pl administrator stated to was the responsible padministrator in regar resident #4 could have administrator stated to s job to try and please administrator stated to came to the facility ar explained to the famil would not give reside the resident or the far for the resident. The a that, in the future, the the order as soon as 483.20(d)(3), 483.10(	hat it was the administrator ' e everyone. The hat after the family member hat signed the waiver, it was y member that the staff hat #4 thin liquids, but that hily member could get them hadministrator also stated facility should try and get hoossible for the resident.	F 280	F280 1) Resident # 5 no longe in the facility.	r resides	06/05/2012

	OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
			B. WNG	<del></del>	С	
		345217			05/10/20	12
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  NURSING AND REHABI	LITATION CENTER	2	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 125 WHITE ST JACKSONVILLE, NC 28546		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LDBE CO	(X5) MPLETION DATE
F 280	Continued From page 6 The resident has the right, unless adjudged incompetent or otherwise found to be incapacitated under the laws of the State, to participate in planning care and treatment or changes in care and treatment.  A comprehensive care plan must be developed within 7 days after the completion of the comprehensive assessment; prepared by an interdisciplinary team, that includes the attending physician, a registered nurse with responsibility for the resident, and other appropriate staff in disciplines as determined by the resident's needs, and, to the extent practicable, the participation of the resident, the resident's family or the resident's legal representative; and periodically reviewed and revised by a team of qualified persons after each assessment.		F 280	residents currently due for complanning according to the carplan schedule to ensure that invitations have been compland sent to resident and fam A copy of the invitation is be kept on file in the MDS office assurance that invitations we sent inviting responsible part to care plan meetings. The review was completed on 05/11/2012, for care planning due through 05/18/2012.  3) The Director of Nursing we complete an in-service for the MDS team to include the Dietary Manager, Activity Director, Social workers and Nurses regarding the care plateams' responsibility that resident and family are provided the opportunity to participate	eted ily. eing ce as ere ties  g vill ne  ded in	05/2012
	by: Based on staff and fareview, the facility faild party for 1 of 2 resided care plan meeting. The Resident #5 was adm 11/01/11 with cumulat Abnormality of gait, Fround Dementia, Muscle We The resident was code (minimum data set) deseverely impaired in the review.			the development of the care on 06/01/2012.  A weekly audit will be done the Director of Nursing or designee to ensure compliant that residents and family members are invited to participate in care planning, results of the audit will be recorded on a QI Tool.	by	THE THE PARTY OF T

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	345217		B. WING			C 05/10/2012	
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<u>l</u>	22	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 25 WHITE ST ACKSONVILLE, NC 28546	1 097 [1	<u> </u>
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)		LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 280	Continued From page 7 extensive assistance with her ADL's (activities of daily living).  During an interview with a family member on 05/0/12 at 8:59 AM it was revealed "I know that my (relation to family member) was only here a few months, but I was never invited to a care plan meeting."  During an interview with Nurse#1 on 05/10/12 at 10:15 AM it was revealed "the Social Worker lets the families know when the meeting is scheduled. They send out a post card that advises them to call us about the meeting. I'm not sure but I think the Social Worker would document if the family responded. If the family is here for the care plan meeting they sign the Interdisciplinary form during the meeting. We do not handle the family notification at all." During the interview, Nurse #1 showed me the form for resident #5. There were		F	280	4) The findings will be reviewed by the Quality Improvement Nurse on a weekly basis, compiled and forwarded to the monthly QI committee for review and follow-up for any identified areas of concerns or trends and will follow-up as indicated to determine the need for and/or frequency for continued monitoring.		06/05/2012
	10:30 AM it was reverse handles all the family two social workers) a recall the meeting for family member had be would have them sig	with Nurse #2 on 05/10/12 at ealed "the Social Worker vinvitations. (Names of the are no longer here. I don't r (name of resident#5). If a been at the meeting, we n a form. If the form is not me that the family did not					
	(DON) on 05/11/12 a "neither of the Social anymore. I know tha	with the Director of Nursing at 3:00 PM, it was revealed Workers work here at copies of the postcard were eir offices to see if I can find ident)."					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	345217 B. WING			C 05/10/2012			
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  NURSING AND REHABII	LITATION CENTER		225 W	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE HITE ST SONVILLE, NC 28546		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S		SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 280	During an interview w 4:00PM. It was revea	ith the DON on 05/11/12 at led "I have not been able to (name of resident) in the	F2	280			
The state of the s			The state of the s				
					• • • • • • • •		